

Legislation Text

File #: 95-35, Version: 0

TO: MEMBERS OF THE LEGISLATURE CLERK OF THE LEGISLATURE

FROM: KATHERYN J. SHIELDS

DATE: AUGUST 21, 1995

RE: APPOINTMENT OF THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE TRUMAN MEDICAL CENTER

I hereby appoint Samuel E. Mann to the Executive Committee Board of Directors of the Truman Medical Center, to fill a vacant position occasioned by the expiration of the term of Rev. James Tindall, for a term to expire May 31, 1996. A copy of his resume is attached.

Katheryn J. Shields, County Executive

Date: